# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3113802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEFFERY MILBRANDT	01/05/2012
TOSHIYUKI ARAKI	02/01/2012
YO SASAKI	01/05/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	ONE BROOKINGS DRIVE
City:	SAINT LOUIS
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63130

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14511701

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)584-2211

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3149890877

Email: saul@zacksonlaw.us SAUL L. ZACKSON **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1100 CORPORATE SQUARE DRIVE SUITE 211

Address Line 4: CREVE COEUR, MISSOURI 63132

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1001-0634
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAUL L. ZACKSON
SIGNATURE:	/Saul L. Zackson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2014

### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=Executed\_Assignment\_004446-slz-f#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_004446-slz-f#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment 004446-slz-f#page3.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_004446-slz-f#page4.tif source=Executed Assignment 004446-slz-f#page5.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 034205 FRAME: 0735** 503067199

source=Executed\_Assignment\_004446-slz-f#page6.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_004446-slz-f#page7.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_004446-slz-f#page8.tif

## **TECHNOLOGY ASSIGNMENT**

WU Case: 004446

A	C	S	ŧ	C	ħ	J	a	D	C	٠

Jeffrey Milbrandt

Toshiyuki Araki

Yo Sasaki

WHEREAS, the aforementioned individuals (the "ASSIGNORS") have developed a certain INVENTION having WU OTM Case No. 004446 and being entitled Prevention of axonal degradation by increased activity of NAD salvage pathway via NMNAT and Sir2 (collectively, with all future enhancements and improvements thereto as well as all related original works of authorship related thereto other than those solely of an artistic, literary or scholarly nature, as the "INVENTION");

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNORS have executed an APPLICATION for a United States Patent based on the INVENTION, entitled Methods and Compositions for Treating Neuropathies , filed on 5/28/2010 , and assigned APPLICATION Serial No. 12/790,722 ... (the "APPLICATION"):

WHEREAS, Washington University, a corporation of the State of Missouri having its principal office and place of business at One Brookings Drive, St. Louis, Missouri, 63130, ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION and the APPLICATION; as provided for in the Washington University Intellectual Property Policy; NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in, to and under the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any other United States APPLICATIONS (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing and reissue APPLICATIONS) based in whole or in part on the APPLICATION or in whole or in part on the INVENTION, and any patents (including extensions thereof) of any country that have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid

APPLICATIONS or on the INVENTION or any part thereof and including all rights to claim priority through any international convention or treaty and all copyrights on or related to the INVENTION;

ASSIGNORS each agree, to each creator's binding personal share of any income generated by the INVENTION as delineated in the attached Exhibit A, and that all future agreements regarding such personal shares shall be in writing and signed by all creators;

ASSIGNORS hereby warrant and represent to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that at the time of execution of this assignment, the ASSIGNORS listed above are the sole individuals employed currently or formally by the ASSIGNEE who have made contributions to the INVENTION, that the ASSIGNORS are unencumbered and have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth, and that all works of authorship assigned herein are original works created solely by the ASSIGNORS and are free from plagiarized, libelous, obscene or infringing material;

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, to issue any and all United States Patents that may be granted on any assigned APPLICATION or on the INVENTION or any part thereof, in the name of ASSIGNEE;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this sale, assignment and transfer;

ASSIGNORS hereby grant to ASSIGNEE and its agents and attorneys the power and right to insert herein the title, serial number and filing date of the APPLICATION, the OTM case number and title of the INVENTION after this Assignment is executed by the ASSIGNORS; and

ASSIGNORS further covenant that upon ASSIGNEE's request they will provide promptly to ASSIGNEE all pertinent facts and documents relating to the aforesaid APPLICATIONS and the INVENTION as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives without further consideration any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce the aforesaid APPLICATIONS that may be deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE to carry out the purposes hereof.

For the event that ASSIGNEE is unable, after reasonable effort, to secure any ASSIGNOR's signature on any APPLICATION, paper or other instrument relating to any patent, patent APPLICATION, letters patent, copyright or other analogous protection relating to the

INVENTION in any country, whether because of the ASSIGNOR's mental incapacity, death or for any other reason whatsoever, each ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably designates and appoints ASSIGNEE and its duly authorized officers and agents as each ASSIGNOR's agent and attorney in fact to act for and to execute and file any such APPLICATION, paper or other instrument on ASSIGNOR's behalf and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the prosecution and issuance of any patent, patent APPLICATION, letters patent, copyright or any other analogous protection related to the INVENTION with the same legal force and effect as if executed by such ASSIGNOR.

For the convenience of the parties, any number of counterparts of the Assignment may be executed by the parties hereto. Each such counterpart shall be and shall be deemed to be an original instrument but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hand to the foregoing assignment.

Jeffy Wille 1/5/12
Signature - Jeffrey Milbrandt Date
Name: Jeffrey Milbrandt
Home Address: 75 Aberdeen 7
St Loris, MO 63105
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF MISSOURCE ) SS. CITY OF St. Law )
On this 5 day of January, 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared T. A. III. I hand known to me to be the person described, in and who executed, the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free act and deed.
In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.
May M Clan Notary Public J M Clan
My Commission Expires:  MARY M. AKIN My Commission Expires May 14, 2014 SEAL SEAL SEAL OF MS Commission #10418055

700	hci-A	266	2/1/2012
Signat	ure Toshiyuki Araki		Date Date
Name: Tosh	iyuki Araki		
Home Address:	I-101, 4-1-1 Ogawa-hig	gashi	
	Kodaira, Tokyo 187-0	031 JAPAN	
	ACKNO	WLEDGMENT	
STATE OF			
CITY OF	)	) SS.	
personally appear and who execute said instrument a In Testimony Wh	ared ed, the foregoing assi as his free act and de	gnment and acknowled	the person described, in ged that he executed
Notary Public			
My Commission	Expires:		
	(SFAL)		

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Toshiyuki Araki

has affixed his signature (and seal) in my very

presence to the attached document.

Dated this 1st day of February, 2012.

心脈兒



Jerno Takayanagi

Teruo Takayanagi

NOTARY

9 - 21, 3 - CHOME, SHIBAZAKICHO

TACHIKAWA, TOKYO, JAPAN

TOKYO LEGAL AFFAIRS BUREAU



i ga	- TaxTar	7454	**************************************	Pactacti		-T>47a4	Tact put	**TMTA	******	*>= Y>4 Y	retet	-47347)		******				· 7×47×	++-	* 24 TA	7	*****			
*	2000	A CONTRACTOR	\$3525	- <b>-</b>				**	***	<u>&lt;&gt;&lt;&gt;</u>	£2%2%	XX	<del>)()()</del>	63434	999	**	***	<b>**</b>	жжэ	<b>*(3</b> *6)	**	<b>4</b> 343	( <del>)(</del> )()	*****	Sex to
i ×	平	灰	,	24	#	登	獰	第			1 =	ĵ	号												(A)
(°)		Ell	细	<del></del>	**	<b>क</b> ÷ ₹	セ /	77 B	思え	 اچھ •ٹ	tz.	******		trike	ty-	}		k~		 ≅n:	k	~3\			**
×		ניכל	7\$ L	<b>#</b> 3	<b>授 1</b> 2	<b>义</b> 軍		ノネ	T 1	J 18	3		木		*	¥	J. /	42	Z;	ğir.	<u> </u>	<i>ر</i> ن 		<b>押</b> り	N. S.
<b>3</b> €	12	お	b)	7	自	73	Ø)	#	名	本	1,	た	•												KARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARAR
Ž.	ļ			-	\$ <b>-</b>				~ J~»	<del></del>	<del>~~</del>		·····				*******	******	******						Sept.
	ĺ																								XXX
贫	ļ		•••••				*****	***********																~~~~	X
(uz)	ĺ									\															XX
X.	-	en 1944			******			***********			<i>-</i>		**********	***********	********							•••••	·····	······	N.
6)2											1	7													2
×				**********				************		annana anna	20000000	<del>/</del>	<u></u>										*********		(A)
i,														\											XXX
(S)						************		***************************************				orona			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	2000000									XX
×	ļ			***********	***********					*******	**********						*******								***
9	É																								SXXX
X	ļ							*********	*********	************					***************************************	Ananonno	*******			······	······	······································			*
10	Ė	以	L	認	証	. <del>व</del> ि	స	o								•••••					******				N. W.
<b>3</b> 3. □	<b> </b>			<del></del>		X.ne	***************************************				···········													<del></del>	器
	É	平	成	2	4	年		2	月		1	H	本	公	証	人	役	、場	} 1C	. *	3 V	17	C		XX
<b>E</b>	<u></u>				 ≱a[{		111		ı£ta	 -de&_	atu.					.3 <b>1</b> 2.		<u>1</u>	<u></u>	t					1
$\begin{vmatrix} 12 \\ 32 \end{vmatrix}$	į		冰	N.	创	.3.£	23	<b>{}</b> 1	×	htal	ի։ յ	ð	T	口	IJ	餡	۵	.1.	כל	٢					公文公
<b>X</b>		***********	***********	東	京	法	楘	局	PIT	運		***********		********	*********	***************************************		***************************************	*************						N/A
() ***	Ĺ			<i></i>			·	******		*******												ſ	3220	ANAISI ANAISI	X
	ĺ				公	ĨŒ.	人		****	শ্ব			****	ᆀ	Ī	-	1	8			+	#		型(0)	**
(4) <b>%%</b> (5) <b>%%</b> (5) <b>%%</b> (7	j	<del></del>		<del></del>						1	力			们		********	16	1		•••••	1		<u>)</u>	¥ič	*******************************
15	i										-							•				***	-		1
3	j <del></del>	***********								******						<b></b>	•••••	•••••	********						X
TE.	<b>!</b>																								×××
<b>E</b>		***********		***********	**********	**********			*********						***********							······		•••••	*
17	:																								XX
) <b>冰冰</b> (空) <b>水水</b> (空) <b>水水</b> (名										<b></b>		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e				************	*********								
18 3	;																								(XX)
X.			**********	**********		*******	***************************************			~~~~	•••••	********	***********	*********	***********	*******				*******	**********	*************	100000000		K.K.
3																		_		_					XX
(%) (%)			-		****									**********	*******	obblion.	******	******	******			******			X
() (X,	ವಾದಾನಿತ		2000 2000	عفكظكة	arkel	-will	man sign	*********		-3.25 <u>2</u>	ar nath	andalli.	areated.	- Children			<del></del>	فشمنت	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~						K.
1.7		4. MG . 34	C370 200			***	A STATE OF THE PARTY.	***	ACCOUNT.	ACCOUNT THE	- 30C 3C-	200.200	26 M. 20	A 200 200	- X-X-X	XXX.7	ACON.	A. 38.	$\times \times \mathbf{z}$	- M- 2		C Street		A 40 30 30	

REEL: 034205 FRAME: 0743

4.	Land.			Jan. 5. 2012
Signatu	re – Yo Sasaki	~~~~	***************************************	Date
Name: Yo Sa	saki			
Home Address:	8926 LAWH A	le.	**********	
	Bronewood Mi	9 63144	<u></u>	
	ACKNOV	WLEDGMEN	at .	
and who executed said instrument as	of January red yo. Sasaki	, known to gnment and ed.	acknowledg	ne person described, in ged that he executed
Notary Public ( My Commission E 5/14/14	M. Oku- Expires: [SEAL]		NOTARY SEAL \$	MARY M. AKIN My Commission Expires May 14, 2014 St. Louis County Commission #10418055

**RECORDED: 11/19/2014**